ETAS ID: TM675219

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wintrust Financial Corporation		09/15/2021	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHIBRRCON NFP
Street Address:	200 E. Randolph St.
Internal Address:	Ste. 5100
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60601-6528
Entity Type:	not-for-profit corporation: ILLINOIS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6173449	CHIBRRCON
Serial Number:	88805978	CHI BRR CON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3126095005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: hmiller@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: Holly Miller

222 North LaSalle Street - 24th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Vedder Price P.C.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00630.00.0538
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Holly Miller
SIGNATURE:	/Holly Miller/
DATE SIGNED:	09/17/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=ChiBrrCon - Trademark Assignment - Wintrust to CHIBRRCON NFP(52588800.1)-signed#page1.tif source=ChiBrrCon - Trademark Assignment - Wintrust to CHIBRRCON NFP(52588800.1)-signed#page2.tif source=ChiBrrCon - Trademark Assignment - Wintrust to CHIBRRCON NFP(52588800.1)-signed#page3.tif

source=ChiBrrCon - Trademark Assignment - Wintrust to CHIBRRCON NFP(52588800.1)-signed#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **WINTRUST FINANCIAL CORPORATION**, an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 9700 West Higgins Road, Rosemont, Illinois 60018 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the registered United States Trademark for the mark CHIBRRCON and the pending application to register a mark on the Principal Register in the United States based on a bona fide intent to use the CHIBRRCON logo mark each listed on the attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, **CHIBRRCON NFP**, an Illinois not-for-profit corporation, located and doing business at 200 E. Randolph St., Ste. 5100, Chicago, Illinois 60601-6528 ("<u>Assignee</u>"), is the successor to the entire portion of the business of Assignor to which the CHIBRRCON and CHIBRRCON Logo marks pertain.

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring rights in said marks, said registration, and said application and all rights attendant thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said marks, said registration, and said application, together with (i) the good will of the business symbolized by said marks, said registration, and said application and in accordance with which said marks are used, (ii) the existing business of Assignor associated with said marks, and (iii) all common law rights of Assignor therein, including the right to bring action and recover for past infringement, if any, of said marks, said registration, or said application.

[Signature pages follow]

VP/#52588800.1

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNOR:

WINTRUST FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Dated: <u>9/15/2021</u>	Digitally signed by Jack Burback Date: 2021.09.15 09:51:34 -05'00
	By: Jack Burback
	Title: CISO

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE:

CHIBRRCON NFP

Dated: 9/15/2021	

By: Ricardo Lafosse

Title: President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATION(S):

REGISTRATION NO.	TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION DATE
6,173,449	CHIBRRCON	October 13, 2020

TRADEMARK APPLICATION(S):

APPLICATION NO.	TRADEMARK	FILING DATE
88/805,978	CHIBRRCON Logo	February 21, 2020

VP/#52588800.1

RECORDED: 09/17/2021